
PA 12-155 Work Group 2 

Meeting Minutes:   

 

Thursday November 6, 2014 1:30 – 3:30 (CT DEEP HQ, Hartford CT – Rm 2B) 

 

Upcoming Meetings:  

 

CASE Science Workgroup Discussion – Monday November 24 from 10 – 12 at CASE Office in 

Rocky Hill, CT (See attached for directions) 

 

CANCELED Coordinating Committee Meeting – Monday December 1  

  

Meeting Notes: 

 

CASE Scope of Work – Final Draft Discussion 

 

 CASE completed the final draft of the report and sent to the workgroup for review  

 Eleven written comments were received from the workgroup:  CDM Smith (Allegra D.), Bob 

Scully, EPA Region 1 (Toby S.), CRWC (Andy F.), Roger D. / Fred A., Bob T., CFE (Roger 

R.), CT USGS (John M.), Traci I. (CT DEEP), Rivers Alliance (Margaret M.) and Mary 

B./Chris B. (CT DEEP) 

 In addition to individual comments, the workgroup as a whole identified two areas of the 

report where additional clarification is needed: 

1) How does the recommended methodology address all non-tidal freshwaters (i.e. wadeable 

streams, non-wadeable streams, lakes/impoundments)? 

2) How does the BCG conceptual model framework and attainment of WQS designated uses 

relate to the recommended methods for determining phosphorus as a stressor? 

 The workgroup also requested that CASE add a summary of findings/recommendations at the 

beginning or end of each section 

Follow-up Items: 

 Mary B. and Roger D. forwarded written comments and workgroup discussion comments to 

CASE. 

 CASE has compiled comments and distributed them to their study committee members.  The 

CASE study committee members will meet prior to our workgroup discussion with them on 

Nov. 24th to go over the comments. 

 CASE research and study committee members will attend the workgroup discussion on Nov. 

24th.             



PA 12-155 Work Group 2 

Meeting Attendance:   

Name Organization Email 11/06/2014 

Andes, Fredric Barnes & Thornburg Fredric.Andes@btlaw.com X 

Applefield, Dean CT DEEP Dean.Applefield@ct.gov   

Becker, Mary (Co -
Chair) CT DEEP Mary.Becker@ct.gov X 

Bellucci, Christopher CT DEEP Christopher.Bellucci@ct.gov X 

Bollard, Greg 
Friends of the Lake / Rivers 
Alliance maywood2@aol.com   

Brumback, Garry Town of Southington BrumbackG@SOUTHINGTON.org   

da Silva, Allegra CDM Smith dasilvaak@cdmsmith.com  

Dann, Roger (Co-
Chair) Town of Wallingford wlfdwdop@snet.net X 

Denny, Rowland CT DEEP Roland.Denny@ct.gov X 

Fisk, Andy CT River Watershed Council afisk@ctriver.org X 

Francucci, Mario Black & Veatch francuccims@bv.com   

Gara, Betsy CT Lobbying Group, LLC gara@gmlobbying.com   

Hust, Rob CTDEEP robert.hust@ct.gov X 

Iott, Traci CT DEEP Traci.Iott@ct.gov X 

Jastremski, Mike 
Housatonic Valley 
Association mj.hva@outlook.com   

Morrison, Jon U.S. Geological Survey Jmorrison@usgs.gov   

Miner, Margaret Rivers Alliance rivers@riversalliance.org X 

Mueller, Fred Tighe & Bond FAMueller@tigheBond.com   

Mullaney, John U.S. Geological Survey jmullane@usgs.gov X 

Raymond, Peter  Yale University peter.raymond@yale.edu   

Reynolds, Roger 
CT Fund for the Environment, 
Save the Sound rreynolds@ctenvironment.org X (phone) 

Stover, Toby US EPA Region 1 stover.toby@epa.gov X 

Strauss, Richard  
CT Academy of Science and 
Engineering rstrauss@ctcase.org      

Sullivan, Chris CT DEEP christopher.sullivan@ct.gov   

Taylor, Bob 
Loureiro Engineering 
Associates, Inc.  rbtaylor@loureiro.com X 

Wingfield, Betsey CT DEEP Betsey.Wingfield@ct.gov X  

Weitzler, Ellen US EPA Region 1 weitzler.ellen@epa.gov           X 

 

 

 


